
2010 MSHSL Section 7AA Championships Boys 
Princeton Golf Course     Oct. 28, 2010 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Forest Lake              53    2    6   11   13   21   23   26  16:57.0  0:58.6 
  2 Cambridge-Isanti         93    3    7   19   27   37   59   61  17:15.3  1:22.2 
  3 Elk River               105   10   12   15   28   40   43   47  17:21.1  1:05.0 
  4 Chisago Lakes           125   14   16   18   31   46   66   75  17:32.4  0:57.5 
  5 Grand Rapids            148   17   22   29   32   48   73   82  17:41.9  0:58.4 
  6 Duluth East             159    4   33   38   39   45   57       17:43.8  1:27.0 
  7 St. Francis             176    1   24   30   56   65   79   90  17:44.3  2:36.9 
  8 Duluth Central          188    5   20   34   62   67   84   89  17:52.9  2:01.8 
  9 Cloquet                 217    8   36   54   55   64   71   87  18:07.5  1:54.5 
 10 Princeton               232   25   35   41   50   81   83   86  18:08.7  1:28.6 
 11 Hermantown              266   42   51   52   53   68   76   88  18:23.8  0:45.3 
 12 North Branch            277    9   58   60   72   78   80   85  18:23.7  2:05.1 
 13 Hibbing                 295   44   49   63   69   70   74   77  18:31.3  0:38.4 
 
1. Forest Lake 
    2  Joe Jackson, 3             16:26.5   
    6  Ben Long, 3                16:44.1   
   11  Eric Herbert, 3            16:58.3   
   13  Jake Jankowski, 2          17:11.0   
   21  Phil D'Entremont, 4        17:25.1   
   23  Jack Ebel, 2               17:30.0   
   26  Nate Merrier, 2            17:34.8   
Total Time = 1:24:45.0     Total Places = 53 
 
2. Cambridge-Isanti 
    3  Billy Eifert, 4            16:35.7   
    7  Sam Westerberg, 4          16:46.9   
   19  Brandon Simon, 4           17:19.8   
   27  Trevor Galligan, 3         17:36.1   
   37  Jordan Kalk, 3             17:57.9   
   59  Aaron Allen, 2             18:39.3   
   61  Sam Renier, 3              18:39.7   
Total Time = 1:26:16.4     Total Places = 93 
 
3. Elk River 
   10  Dallas Erdahl, 4           16:54.0   
   12  Mitchel Nordal, 4          17:01.6   
   15  Ryan Trapp, 2              17:13.8   
   28  Austin Stevens, 4          17:37.1   
   40  Tim Peterson, 4            17:59.0   
   43  Blake Thompson, 3          18:06.7   
   47  Lucas Trapp, 7             18:13.0   
Total Time = 1:26:45.5     Total Places = 105 
 
4. Chisago Lakes 
   14  Caleb Gieske, 4            17:13.5   
   16  Andy Magnuson, 1           17:13.9   
   18  Josh Olinger, 4            17:18.4   
   31  Noah Rockenback, 2         17:45.0   
   46  Quinton Lee, 8             18:11.0   
   66  Dustin Weidell, 1          18:44.5   
   75  Peter Tengwall, 3          18:52.8   
Total Time = 1:27:41.8     Total Places = 125 
 
5. Grand Rapids 
   17  Colin Cottingham, 2        17:15.6   
   22  Tyler Gustafson, 4         17:28.4   
   29  Jake Avenson, 1            17:40.4   
   32  Zac Skelly, 4              17:50.9   
   48  Keenan Francois-King, 2    18:14.0   
   73  John Burt, 3               18:51.7   
   82  Jake Skyles, 2             19:02.4   
Total Time = 1:28:29.3     Total Places = 148 
 
6. Duluth East 
    4  Ryan Davis, 3              16:41.9   
   33  Garron Torma, 2            17:51.6   
   38  Bauer Lesavage, 3          17:57.9   
   39  Seth Loeffler-Kemp, 2      17:58.6   
   45  Michael Chmielewski, 3     18:08.9   
   57  Darrel Tapa, 3             18:37.6   
Total Time = 1:28:38.9     Total Places = 159 
 

7. St. Francis 
    1  Adam Zutz, 4               16:07.2   
   24  Ben Burdorf, 3             17:31.4   
   30  Vince Blonigen, 4          17:42.0   
   56  Zach Eich, 4               18:36.7   
   65  Joe Anderson, 3            18:44.1   
   79  Paul Kastenbauer, 3        18:59.1   
   90  Carl Hermanson, 4          20:08.5   
Total Time = 1:28:41.4     Total Places = 176 
 
8. Duluth Central 
    5  Matt Kero, 4               16:43.5   
   20  Matt Lepisto, 2            17:20.2   
   34  Nate Lafond, 3             17:54.5   
   62  Kai Larson, 2              18:41.0   
   67  Neal Kucera, 2             18:45.3   
   84  Jonah Sorell, 3            19:12.1   
   89  Luke Hassett, 3            20:06.1   
Total Time = 1:29:24.5     Total Places = 188 
 
9. Cloquet 
    8  Erik Swanson, 2            16:49.3   
   36  Dylan Marvel, 1            17:56.9   
   54  Cody Myllymaa, 3           18:32.2   
   55  Aaron Peterson, 2          18:34.9   
   64  Eric Lee, 1                18:43.8   
   71  Luke Heine, 1              18:49.0   
   87  Sam Jorgenson, 2           19:38.0   
Total Time = 1:30:37.1     Total Places = 217 
 
10. Princeton 
   25  Dylan Hass, 4              17:32.3   
   35  Ryan Yonak, 2              17:55.1   
   41  Carl Wold, 3               18:00.1   
   50  Brian Kunz, 2              18:15.1   
   81  Ian Collins, 2             19:00.9   
   83  Nick Langenfeld, 1         19:09.6   
   86  Michael Huebsch, 1         19:30.9   
Total Time = 1:30:43.5     Total Places = 232 
 
11. Hermantown 
   42  Ryan Kero, 8               18:00.6   
   51  Tanner Kimball, 8          18:17.3   
   52  Nate Struckman, 3          18:25.1   
   53  Trent Sunbom, 1            18:29.8   
   68  Chase Hren, 1              18:45.9   
   76  Tyler Lafontaine, 3        18:53.5   
   88  Deven Smith, 3             19:48.1   
Total Time = 1:31:58.7     Total Places = 266 
 
12. North Branch 
    9  Colin Charpentier, 4       16:52.9   
   58  Zach Peno, 2               18:38.1   
   60  Jon Amundson, 3            18:39.4   
   72  Kyle Crowell, 1            18:49.7   
   78  Mike Vogel, 3              18:58.0   
   80  Erik Fitcha, 4             18:59.8   
   85  Branden Heidelberger, 3    19:28.1   
Total Time = 1:31:58.1     Total Places = 277 

 
 
 



13. Hibbing 
   44  Mike Fuenffinger, 4        18:07.6   
   49  Chad Ray, 3                18:15.0   
   63  Mike Pechovnik, 3          18:41.5   
   69  Eric Gooden, 1             18:46.0   
   70  Andy Rudberg, 1            18:46.0   
   74  Ben Nelson, 1              18:51.7   
   77  Ryan Hoag, 2               18:54.0   
Total Time = 1:32:36.1     Total Places = 295 
 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Adam Zutz, 4               16:07.2    St. Francis           
    2     2  Joe Jackson, 3             16:26.5    Forest Lake           
    3     3  Billy Eifert, 4            16:35.7    Cambridge-Isanti      
    4     4  Ryan Davis, 3              16:41.9    Duluth East           
    5     5  Matt Kero, 4               16:43.5    Duluth Central        
    6     6  Ben Long, 3                16:44.1    Forest Lake           
    7     7  Sam Westerberg, 4          16:46.9    Cambridge-Isanti      
    8     8  Erik Swanson, 2            16:49.3    Cloquet               
    9     9  Colin Charpentier, 4       16:52.9    North Branch          
   10    10  Dallas Erdahl, 4           16:54.0    Elk River             
   11    11  Eric Herbert, 3            16:58.3    Forest Lake           
   12    12  Mitchel Nordal, 4          17:01.6    Elk River             
   13    13  Jake Jankowski, 2          17:11.0    Forest Lake           
   14    14  Caleb Gieske, 4            17:13.5    Chisago Lakes         
   15    15  Ryan Trapp, 2              17:13.8    Elk River             
   16    16  Andy Magnuson, 1           17:13.9    Chisago Lakes         
   17    17  Colin Cottingham, 2        17:15.6    Grand Rapids          
   18    18  Josh Olinger, 4            17:18.4    Chisago Lakes         
   19    19  Brandon Simon, 4           17:19.8    Cambridge-Isanti      
   20    20  Matt Lepisto, 2            17:20.2    Duluth Central        
   21    21  Phil D'Entremont, 4        17:25.1    Forest Lake           
   22    22  Tyler Gustafson, 4         17:28.4    Grand Rapids          
   23    23  Jack Ebel, 2               17:30.0    Forest Lake           
   24    24  Ben Burdorf, 3             17:31.4    St. Francis           
   25    25  Dylan Hass, 4              17:32.3    Princeton             
   26    26  Nate Merrier, 2            17:34.8    Forest Lake           
   27    27  Trevor Galligan, 3         17:36.1    Cambridge-Isanti      
   28    28  Austin Stevens, 4          17:37.1    Elk River             
   29    29  Jake Avenson, 1            17:40.4    Grand Rapids          
   30    30  Vince Blonigen, 4          17:42.0    St. Francis           
   31    31  Noah Rockenback, 2         17:45.0    Chisago Lakes         
   32    32  Zac Skelly, 4              17:50.9    Grand Rapids          
   33    33  Garron Torma, 2            17:51.6    Duluth East           
   34    34  Nate Lafond, 3             17:54.5    Duluth Central        
   35    35  Ryan Yonak, 2              17:55.1    Princeton             
   36    36  Dylan Marvel, 1            17:56.9    Cloquet               
   37    37  Jordan Kalk, 3             17:57.9    Cambridge-Isanti      
   38    38  Bauer Lesavage, 3          17:57.9    Duluth East           
   39    39  Seth Loeffler-Kemp, 2      17:58.6    Duluth East           
   40    40  Tim Peterson, 4            17:59.0    Elk River             
   41    41  Carl Wold, 3               18:00.1    Princeton             
   42    42  Ryan Kero, 8               18:00.6    Hermantown            
   43    43  Blake Thompson, 3          18:06.7    Elk River             
   44    44  Mike Fuenffinger, 4        18:07.6    Hibbing               
   45    45  Michael Chmielewski, 3     18:08.9    Duluth East           
   46    46  Quinton Lee, 8             18:11.0    Chisago Lakes         
   47    47  Lucas Trapp, 7             18:13.0    Elk River             
   48    48  Keenan Francois-King, 2    18:14.0    Grand Rapids          
   49    49  Chad Ray, 3                18:15.0    Hibbing               
   50    50  Brian Kunz, 2              18:15.1    Princeton             
   51    51  Tanner Kimball, 8          18:17.3    Hermantown            
   52    52  Nate Struckman, 3          18:25.1    Hermantown            
   53    53  Trent Sunbom, 1            18:29.8    Hermantown            
   54    54  Cody Myllymaa, 3           18:32.2    Cloquet               
   55    55  Aaron Peterson, 2          18:34.9    Cloquet               
   56    56  Zach Eich, 4               18:36.7    St. Francis           
   57    57  Darrel Tapa, 3             18:37.6    Duluth East           
   58    58  Zach Peno, 2               18:38.1    North Branch          
   59    59  Aaron Allen, 2             18:39.3    Cambridge-Isanti      
   60    60  Jon Amundson, 3            18:39.4    North Branch          
   61    61  Sam Renier, 3              18:39.7    Cambridge-Isanti      
   62    62  Kai Larson, 2              18:41.0    Duluth Central        
   63    63  Mike Pechovnik, 3          18:41.5    Hibbing               
   64    64  Eric Lee, 1                18:43.8    Cloquet               
   65    65  Joe Anderson, 3            18:44.1    St. Francis           
   66    66  Dustin Weidell, 1          18:44.5    Chisago Lakes         
   67    67  Neal Kucera, 2             18:45.3    Duluth Central        
   68    68  Chase Hren, 1              18:45.9    Hermantown            
   69    69  Eric Gooden, 1             18:46.0    Hibbing               



   70    70  Andy Rudberg, 1            18:46.0    Hibbing               
   71    71  Luke Heine, 1              18:49.0    Cloquet               
   72    72  Kyle Crowell, 1            18:49.7    North Branch          
   73    73  John Burt, 3               18:51.7    Grand Rapids          
   74    74  Ben Nelson, 1              18:51.7    Hibbing               
   75    75  Peter Tengwall, 3          18:52.8    Chisago Lakes         
   76    76  Tyler Lafontaine, 3        18:53.5    Hermantown            
   77    77  Ryan Hoag, 2               18:54.0    Hibbing               
   78    78  Mike Vogel, 3              18:58.0    North Branch          
   79    79  Paul Kastenbauer, 3        18:59.1    St. Francis           
   80    80  Erik Fitcha, 4             18:59.8    North Branch          
   81    81  Ian Collins, 2             19:00.9    Princeton             
   82    82  Jake Skyles, 2             19:02.4    Grand Rapids          
   83    83  Nick Langenfeld, 1         19:09.6    Princeton             
   84    84  Jonah Sorell, 3            19:12.1    Duluth Central        
   85    85  Branden Heidelberger, 3    19:28.1    North Branch          
   86    86  Michael Huebsch, 1         19:30.9    Princeton             
   87    87  Sam Jorgenson, 2           19:38.0    Cloquet               
   88    88  Deven Smith, 3             19:48.1    Hermantown            
   89    89  Luke Hassett, 3            20:06.1    Duluth Central        
   90    90  Carl Hermanson, 4          20:08.5    St. Francis     
 


